BMV Composite Family and

IRT BMV Composite Family Indices

Constituents Review
Preview - November 2016

BOLSA MEXICANA DE VALORES S.A.B. DE C.V. INFORMS:

N

Bolsa
Mexicana

October 24th , 2016.

The preliminary number of shares that will be part of the constituent’s list of the BMV Composite
Family and IRT BMV Composite Family Indices, as a result of the biannual Constituent’'s Review,
which will be effective on November 1% 2016.

The number of shares PREVIEW for IPC LargeCap and IRT LargeCap.
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Issuer

AC
ALFA
AMX

ASUR
BIMBO
CEMEX
FEMSA
GAP
GFINBUR
GFNORTE
GMEXICO
GRUMA
KIMBER
KOF
MEXCHEM
PE&OLES
PINFRA
SANMEX
TLEVISA
WALMEX
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Shares in the
Index

419,083,083
3,584,350,000
24,324,839,969
207,787,500
1,175,800,000
14,004,887,248
2,161,177,770
405,322,500
1,660,701,632
2,496,356,607
3,503,250,000
216,374,540
1,445,445,317
497,298,032
1,050,000,000
99,368,937
190,061,762
1,827,147,172

2,445,199,226
5,238,420,789

%

1.88
4.02
10.48
241
2.35
9.10
15.19
3.02
2.04
10.90
6.43
2.17
2.35
2.87
1.83
1.71
1.55
2.40
8.97
8.34

Additions:
PE&OLES *

LIVEPOL C-1

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock

Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial

For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto

2% GrupoBMV


http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto

The number of shares PREVIEW IPC MidCap and IRT MidCap.

No. Issuer Series Index %
1 ALPEK A 423,381,204 2.86
2 ALSEA * 501,591,298 7.93
3 BACHOCO B 180,000,000 3.34
4 BOLSA A 415,092,303 2.95 ALPEK A
5 ELEKTRA * 70,424,126 4.21 GFREGIO O
6 GCARSO Al 453,411,150 8.35 LAB B
7 GENTERA * 983,237,236 8.47 LIVEPOL C-1
8 GFREGIO (0] 98,379,399 2.74
9 IENOVA * 306,804,762 5.72
10 LAB B 681,676,691 3.14 AEROMEX *
11 LALA B 618,983,028 4.92 ELEMENT *
12 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 8.79 GSANBOR B-1
13 MEGA CPO 298,463,216 4.98 PE&OLES *
14 NEMAK A 616,149,465 2.78
15 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 4.07
16 OMA B 285,514,323 7.31
17 SITES B-1 1,320,000,000 3.43
18 SORIANA B 270,000,000 3.20
19 VESTA * 536,967,205 3.51
20 VOLAR A 877,856,219 7.31

Shares in the

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock
Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial
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For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto
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The number of shares PREVIEW IPC SmallCap and IRT SmallCap.

Shares in the

Issuer Series Index
1 AEROMEX * 284,134,650 9.72
2 AXTEL CcPO 390,967,004 1.73
3 AZTECA CPO 724,942,078 2.50 AEROMEX *
4 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 7.06 GICSA B
5 CREAL * 255,206,048 7.81 GSANBOR B-1
6 GFAMSA A 170,964,833 1.31 HOMEX *
7 GFINTER @) 80,979,845 6.58 HOTEL *
8 GICSA B 536,617,544 6.19 SARE B
9 GSANBOR B-1 460,479,397 9.90
10 HCITY * 365,567,174 6.23
11 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 8.73 AGUA *
12 HOMEX * 174,979,295 0.31 ALPEK A
13 HOTEL * 122,771,133 1.07 ARA *
14 ICA * 546,621,824 1.45 GFREGIO (0]
15 LACOMER UBC 459,224,056 7.33 LAB B
16 MFRISCO A-1 381,807,430 5.20 VITRO A
17 Q * 202,500,000 5.79
18 RASSINI CPO 53,237,832 4.16
19 SARE B 3,868,241,641 0.61
20 UNIFIN A 123,480,000 6.35

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock
Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:

i
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial 1:‘ Grupo BMV

For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto
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The number of shares PREVIEW for IPC CompMx and IRT IPC CompMx

Shares in the

Issuer Series  Shares in the Index No. Issuer SEIHES Index %

1 AC * 419,083,083 1.55 31 HERDEZ * 216,000,000 0.31
2 AEROMEX * 284,134,650 0.35 32 HOMEX * 174,979,295 0.01
3 ALFA A 3,584,350,000 3.31 33 HOTEL * 122,771,133 0.04
4 ALPEK A 423,381,204 0.40 34 ICA * 546,621,824 0.05
5 ALSEA * 501,591,298 1.11 35 IENOVA * 306,804,762 0.80
6 AMX L 24,324,839,969 8.64 36 KIMBER A 1,445,445,317 1.93
7 ASUR B 207,787,500 1.99 37 KOF L 497,298,032 2.36
8 AXTEL CPO 390,967,004  0.06 38 LAB B 681,676,691 0.44
9 AZTECA CPO 724,942,078  0.09 39 LACOMER UBC 459,224,056  0.26
10 BACHOCO B 180,000,000  0.47 40 LALA B 618,983,028 0.69
11 BIMBO A 1,175,800,000 1.93 41 LIVEPOL C-1 187,573,795 1.23
12 BOLSA A 415,092,303 0.41 42 MEGA CPO 298,463,216  0.70
13 CEMEX CPO 14,004,887,248 7.50 43 MEXCHEM * 1,050,000,000 1.51
14 CHDRAUI B 192,783,442 0.25 44 MFRISCO A-1 381,807,430 0.19
15 CREAL * 255,206,048 0.28 45 NEMAK A 616,149,465 0.39
16 ELEKTRA * 70,424,126 0.59 46 OHLMEX * 779,483,371 0.57
17 FEMSA UBD 2,161,177,770 12.52 47 OMA B 285,514,323 1.03
18 GAP B 405,322,500 2.49 48 PE&OLES * 99,368,937 141
19 GCARSO Al 453,411,150 1.17 49 PINFRA * 190,061,762 1.27
20 GENTERA * 983,237,236 1.19 50 Q * 202,500,000 0.21
21 GFAMSA A 170,964,833  0.05 51 RASSINI CPO 53,237,832  0.15
22 GFINBUR (@) 1,660,701,632 1.68 52 SANMEX B 1,827,147,172 1.98
23 GFINTER (0] 80,979,845 0.23 53 SARE B 3,868,241,641 0.02
24  GFNORTE (0] 2,496,356,607  8.99 54 SITES B-1 1,320,000,000 0.48
25 GFREGIO o] 98,379,399  0.38 55 SORIANA B 270,000,000 0.45
26 GICSA B 536,617,544  0.22 56 TLEVISA CPO  2,445,199,226  7.39
27 GMEXICO B 3,503,250,000 5.30 57 UNIFIN A 123,480,000 0.23
28 GRUMA B 216,374,540 1.79 58 VESTA * 536,967,205 0.49
29 GSANBOR B-1 460,479,397 0.35 59 VOLAR A 877,856,219 1.02
30 HCITY * 365,567,174 0.22 60 WALMEX * 5,238,420,789 6.88

GICSA B AGUA *

HOMEX & ARA *

HOTEL * ELEMENT *

SARE B VITRO A

The official number of shares and weightings will be announced on October 28" and 31%, respectively, after the
market closes.

The information herein contained does not guarantee the future behavior of the values mentioned, nor it constitutes buy / sell advice. Mexican Stock
Exchange will not take any responsibility on the use given to this information, nor the decisions made based on it.

For more information on MSE indices’ reviews and rebalances, please refer to the website:
http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Informacion_especial
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For the Indices Team Contact information please refer to: http://www.bmv.com.mx/en/Grupo_BMV/Contacto
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